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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4067

TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY THE 28™ MARCH, 2022
CHAITRA 7, 1944 (SAKA)

DUTY ON EXPORT OF RAW BAUXITE

4067. SHRI MOHANBHAI KALYANJI KUNDARIYA:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any representation to eliminate duty on exports of
non-plant grade raw bauxite which is unconsumable for any purpose in the country;

(b) if so, the response of Government thereto; and

(c) if not, the time by which action is likely to be taken in this regard?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)

(a): Certain representations have been received to abolish export duty on non-plant grade
bauxite.

(b) and (c): The issue was examined as part of budget exercise. Taking into account the overall
facts, it was decided to maintain status quo in the matter.
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